OP \$40.00 1224

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ludger TAPPEHORN	09/01/2008
Klaus ABRAHAM	09/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Draeger Medical AG & Co. KG
Street Address:	Moislinger Allee 53-55
City:	Luebeck
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-23542

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12241147

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-5855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-941-5600

Email: JJmcglew@mcglewtuttle.com
Correspondent Name: MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 9227

Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 73052

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John James McGlew

Total Attachments: 1 source=73052-4#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021605 FRAME: 0076

File No.: 73052 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Ludger TAPPEHORN, Klaus ABRAHAM, residing respectively at: Schulweg 5, D-23617 Stockelsdorf, Germany, Johannes-Stelling-Str. 1, D-23560 Lübeck, Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: DEVICE FOR RELEASING BREATHING GAS

AND WHEREAS, Dräger Medical AG & Co. KG with a principal place of business at: Moislinger Allee 53-55, D-23542 Lübeck, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by	all whom it may concern, that for and in	
consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or		
other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the re-		
assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assigned.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
territory of the United States of America and not e		
interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth		
executed by us on		
Ser. No. 12/241,147 , prepara		
invention, application and Letters Patent to be held a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
and behoof and for the use and behoof of its succes		
which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entire		
this Assignment and sale not been made; and we fur		
or agents to insert the correct serial number and filin		
on that date of our execution of this assignment.	g date into this assignment, it none is indicated	
on that date of our exception of this assignment.		
IN WITNESS WHEDEOF we have t	homoumto got our honds this	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have 1	hereunto set our hands this day of	
	1/2	
Ludger TAPPEHORN Date	Mas Ald 01.08.200	T
Ludger TAPPEHORN Date	Klaus ABRAHAM Date	
- 1111 L -4/	$u \cdot f$	
In the presence of: O. Wellneink, Gotz	Munchow	
Witness: O. (C)	Witness: 1. Um chow	
Witness:	Witness: J. Win Chao	
M-CLEW & THEFT E D.C. D. 0227 C. 1 1 C.	4' C 1 1 NIV 10510 0007 U.G.A	
McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Box 9227 Scarborough Sta	ation, Scardorough N.Y.10510-9227 U.S.A.	
72050 4		

RECORDED: 09/30/2008

PATENT REEL: 021605 FRAME: 0077